



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34326 of 2025

Rahul

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Vikash Chandra Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Vikash Chandra Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the State states that he has not received instructions in the matter and prays for three weeks time for the same.
4. Prayer is allowed.
5. Let the matter be listed on 11.11.2025 as fresh.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

October 7, 2025
M. ARIF