



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34326 of 2025

Rahul

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vikash Chandra Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the applicant(s) to press this bail application U/s 483 BNSS.
3. Sri Ajay Singh, learned AGA-I for the State is present.
4. Since there is no representation on behalf of the applicant to argue the matter, the present bail application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

LATER ON

5. After this order was passed, Sri Vikas Chandra Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicant appears and makes a mention that due to some personal difficulty he could not reach the Court and prays that the order dismissing in default be recalled and the matter be adjourned for three weeks.
6. Prayer is allowed and the order dismissing in default is hereby recalled.
7. Let the matter be listed on 30.01.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

December 18, 2025
M. ARIF