



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34326 of 2025

Rahul

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vikash Chandra Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Vikash Chand Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicants and Sri Rajiv Dhar Dwivedi, learned AGA for the State.
2. At the very outset, learned A.G.A. submits applicant is husband of the deceased and from the postmortem report of the deceased it reflects her cause of death could not be ascertained and it kept pending till receipt of Histopathological examination report of the Brain Tissue and the said report is not on record. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to obtain instructions with regard to Histopathological report of the deceased and file the same, if the same has been received through compliance affidavit.
3. List this case on 22.04.2026 amongst top ten cases in daily cause list.

March 20, 2026

Ashish/-

(Sameer Jain,J.)