



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34326 of 2025

Rahul
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vikash Chandra Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Compliance affidavit filed by State is taken on record.
2. Sri Vikash Chandra Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Kunwar Tejendra Bahadur, learned AGA for the State respondent are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that he just received the histopathology report of the deceased and therefore, a week's time may be given to him to study the same.
4. In view of the above, case is passed over.
5. List this case on 30.4.2025 amongst top ten cases in the daily cause list.

April 22, 2026
Ankita

(Sameer Jain,J.)